icy sensitivity documented in recent empirical work. Table 9 quantifies the differential
responses between high and low ESG firms, revealing the economic mechanisms at work.

High-ESG firms demonstrate 1.6 basis points lower sensitivity to target surprises but
2.6 basis points higher sensitivity to path surprises. For a typical 25 basis point surprise,
this translates to 0.4 basis points of protection against immediate rate changes but 0.7 basis
points of additional vulnerability to forward guidance shocks. These magnitudes align
closely with Patozi (2024)’s finding that following a 100 basis point monetary surprise,
green firm stock prices fall approximately 10% versus 21% for brown counterparts.

5.4 Economic Mechanisms and Investor Behavior

The differential responses emerge from the interaction between heterogeneous investors
and monetary policy shocks, validating the theoretical insights of Zhou and Kang (2023)
who demonstrate how traditional and green investors interpret prices differently. Follow-
ing a positive target surprise, all investors reduce equity holdings due to higher opportunity

30

TABLE 9. Differential Monetary Policy Responses: High vs Low ESG

Measure Low ESG (θ=0.1) High ESG (θ=0.9) Differential

Panel A: Sensitivities
Target Surprise -0.969 -0.953 0.016*
Path Surprise -0.468 -0.494 -0.026*
Asymmetry Ratio -1.625

Panel B: Economic Magnitudes (25bp surprise)
Target Surprise Impact -0.242% -0.238% 0.4 bp
Path Surprise Impact -0.117% -0.124% -0.7 bp

Panel C: Cross-Partial Derivatives
∂2r/∂εTS∂θ 0.019 (+)
∂2r/∂εPS∂θ -0.032 (-)

Notes: * indicates statistical significance in the theoretical model. The asymmetry ratio is
the ratio of path to target differential. Cross-partial derivatives are evaluated at θ=0.5.

costs. However, ESG-conscious investors reduce their holdings of high-ESG firms less ag-
gressively because part of their return—the non-pecuniary utilityαθi—remains unaffected
by interest rate changes.

This mechanism creates what Dreyer, Sharma, and Smith (2023) term the “warm-
glow” effect, where investors derive utility from the proportion of wealth in green assets